
OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER

KULIANA I.C.D.S. PROJECT. CHANDUA
(QUOTATTON CALL NOTTCE)

No. 699 DArE.20.LO.20L7

Sealed quotations are invited from the intending Agencies/ Regd. Firms/Co-Operative
societies for supply of Anganwadi articles for use in Anganwadi Centers under Kuliana ICDS Project,
Chandua for the year 20L8-19. The quotations should be subscribed "Quotation for supply of
articles for use in AWCs under Kuliana ICDS Project, Chandua" on the cover of the sealed packet.

The details of quotations are available with the Child Development Project Officer, Kuliana
(Chandua).The same can be downloaded from the District website http://www.mayurbhani.nic.in.
The quotations complete in all respect along with all required documents in sealed covers should
be dropped in drop box of this office or send through registered post and should reach to this
office by 5.00 PM of dt. 03-17-2018. The same will be opened on 05-11-2018 at 11.00 AM in the
office chamber of the Sub-Collector, Baripada in the presence of the quotationers or their
authorized agents along with samples of the quoted articles in quotation notice. Quotations
received beyond scheduled date and time shall not be taken in to consideration. The samples of
articles approved by the committee on 05-11-2018 at Sub-Collector Office, Baripada will be
submitted to this Project office of the undersigned for subsequent verification. The quotationers or
their representatives are requested to be present at 5.00 PM on 03-11-2018 at the time of closing of
the Tender Box in this office.

The Child Development Project 0fficer, Kuliana [Chandua) reserves the right to reject any or
all quotation without assigning any reason there of and shall bear no liability what so ever
consequent upon such decision.

The specification/make/brand etc. of the articles and terms & conditions can be obtained
fromthe office of the undersigned on anyworking dayfrom 20-L0-2O|B to 03-11-2018 up to 1.00
P.M.

The articles are required to be delivered in respective AWCs of the Kuliana ICDS froject,
Chandua within 10 days from the date of receipt of supply orders, a .*ry^r,,y'$

\>6!r1tor
tI 

ll $ 3 "g gL: Pp,'dilt E r Tffi €6n1e r

^KqlErlfl. $dl8floBaJ
MemoNo. 700 Date. 20-10-2018 }(ultana t'*'u

Cbpy forwarded to the D.1.0., NIC, Mayurbhanj for information with a request to get the
Quotations Call Notice and quotation documents hoisted immediately in the official website of NIC,

c h,d D ever 
", 

,,.Sd*?*,...

Mayurbhanj for wide publicity.

ilu*r#sTffi:?



Memo No. 701 Date. 20-10-2018

Copy submitted to the Sub-Collector, Baripada /G.M,DIC,Mayurbhanj/DSWO,Mayurbhani/

B.D.0.,Kuliana/Tahasildar,Kuliana/Medical Officer, Kuliana for information with request to display

the quotation notice in their respective notice boards for wide publication'

Copy to notice board of this office as well as District Officer, Mayurbhanj. I

\*/ttA-
C h il d D eve lo orn.Yfl.o) e ct o ffi cer

u h t t d<Bhah fiIp'isfd,,9f ric e r'

TERMS AND coNDITIoNS Kuliana l'c'D's (chanouat

L The sealed quotations are invited from the intending Agencies/ Regd' Firms/Co-

Operative societies for supply of Anganwadi articles for use in Anganwadi Centers

under Kuliana ICDS Project,Chandua.

Z. euotations should be dropped in the Drop Box of ICDS office, Kuliana at Chandua or

to send through Registered Post by 5.00PM from 20-10 -20\B to 03-11-2018 '

3. The quotations will be opened on 05-11-2018 at 11.00 AM in the office of the Sub-

Collector, Baripada in presence of the members of Tender Committee and

quotationers or their authorized agents.

4. No quotation will be entertained after the stipulated date and time.

5. The quotationer has to quote single rate of the articles and the price quoted must be

inclusive of all taxes/duties/transportation and other incidental charges, if any and

delivery should be made in the AWCs level of Kuliana ICDS Project, Chandua. The

rate quoted should be final and the quotation shall not be allowed to change the

same rate in anY circumstances.

6. The Quotationer shall deposit security money of Rs. 7,000/- [rupees Seven

Thousand) only in the office of the undersigned and attach the money receipt with

the quotation. The security money of the unsuccessful quotationer will be refunded

after finalization of the tender process on proper application. The security money of

the successful quotationer will be refunded after supply of articles as per the

requirement.
7. The quotation once submitted will not be returned or exchanged'

B. fhu Quotationers are required to produce the sample before the Purchase

Committee for finalization of quotations on 05-L1-2018 at 11'00 A'M'

g. The successful quotationers shall supply all the articles within 10 (TenJ days from

the date receipt of the supply order, failing which the supply order will be cancelled

and simultaneously the security money will be forfeited.

10. The rejected material/materials not matching with the approved sample shall be

replaced by the suppliers at their own cost at the time of delivery'



11. The defaulting Firms/Co-Operative Societies will not be entertained by the Tender

Committee.

l,Z.payment will be made after receipt of all articles as per supply order approved rate

and quantity on proper verification by the undersigned. No interest can be charged

by the quotationers for deferred payment, if any.

13. Non-fulfillment of the aforesaid terms and conditions lead to non-acceptance of

quotation.

14. The quotationers are required to submit the copy of the 1't page of bank Account & a

cancelled cheque.

15. The CDP6, Kuliana [Chandua) reverses the right to cancel any or all the quotations

without assigning any reason thereof and may accept the higher rate quoted by any

quotationer considering the quality of the articles.

L6. Quotations will be in three parts i.e. Technical Bid [Part-L), Financial Bid (Part-2) &

Declaration (Part-3). The bidder should submit their bids in envelop cover

superscripted as "Quotation for supply of articles for use in AWCs under

Kuliana ICDS Proiect,Chandua for the year ?OLB'L9" along with all relevant

documents.

17. The Quotationer has to submit the following documents along with the quotations.

(a) Original Money receiPt.

(b) Attested copy of PAN card'

[cJ Firm registration certificate.

[d) Attested copy of valid GST Registration Certificate & GSTIN Number either in the

name of Firm or its ProPrietor'
(eJ Income Tax Return for last one year.[2017-18)

(f) Last one year Audit report. (201,7 -1,8)

18. The detail of quotation is available in the office Notice Board and

website http://www.mayurbhani.nic.in of Mayurbhanj district'
the official

\d*e/
""P.i,'i$iffiffiffirffi,1



TENDER FROM

Part -l
(Technical Bid)

I / we hereby certify that the terms and condition specifications etc. given with the

tender notice have read carefully and acceptable to me / us and that the information furnished

about is complete and correct to the best of my/ our knowledge. l/ we understand that in case of

any devialion in the above statement at any stage the tender shall be black listed and will not have

any dealing with future.

Place

Date

t Name of the Agency / Firm/ Bidder (ln Capital Letter )

2 Full Address of the Agency / Firm/Bidder along with the
telephone / wtobile NQ And Email Address

3 Name of the Authorised Signatory (ln Block Letter)

4 Specimen Signature Authorised Signatory

5 Agency I Firml Bidder Registration No.

6 Valid GSTIN Certificate (Copy to be attached)

7 PAN No. (Copy to be attached)

8 Last One year lT Return (FY 2OL7-18) (Copy to be attached)

9 Last one year Audit Report (FY 2Ot7-LB) (Copy to be attached)

10 Bank account Number (First Page Photo copy ) or Cancelled

Cheque

1.L Original Money receipt of Security deposit

12 Declaration as per part-3 (Copy to be attached)

13 Whether all document submitted and signed by the authorised
signatory of the Agency I Firml Bidder (Yes / No)

(Signature and Seal of the Authorised signatory)



=r

TENDER FORM

Part -2

(Financial Bid)

(

S/ No. Name of the Articles Size
Specificotion/Moke/

Brand
Quoted Rate per Unit

(in Rs.)

L Steel Glass 200 ml

ASC/Priya

2 Steel Mug 1Lit.

3 Steel Thali 12 inch

4 Container with handle & Lid 3 Lit.

5 Container with handle & Lid 5 Lit.

5 Steel Dabba (storage container) 5 Lit.

7 Masala dabba (Steel) 1Lir.

8 Register 6 no. Oxford

9 White Paper Ream )K Paper

10 Steel small bowl 4" dia
ASC/Priya

11 Steel Spoon (Small) 15 ml

L2 MPR Form Printed A4 size 4 Pages As per Govt" Sample

13 THR & Egg Distribution Register 100 Pages As per Sample

L4 Parishista -14 register 100 pages As per Sample

15 Egg Distribution Bill (THR) 100 pages As per Sample

\.ss$
Ch i I d Deve lo p me nt Projec! p-ffic-e-r

.*1,'l.$f,tlffi.tll"'T



TENDER FORM

(Declaration)

Part -3
1.. r/we

Sh ri

Son/ Daughter / Wife of
Proprietor / Authorised Signatory of theI Bidder, mentioned above are competent to sign this declaration

and execute this tender document.

2. I have carefully read and understood all the items and conditions of the tender and

undertal<e to abide by them.

3. The information / documents furnished along with the above application are true authentic
to the best of my knowledge and belief. I / we am f are well aware of the face that
furnishing of any false information / fabricated document would lead to rejection of my

tender at any stage besides liabilities towards procession under appropriate law.

4. I also certify that our firm has not been black listed by central/ State government I Board I
Corporation / Autonomous boy under administrative control of central / State government

etc.

5. This is also certified that neither I nor organization will indulge will in any corrupt practises

so far as this bidding is concerned.

Place

Date (Signature and Seal of the Authorised signatory)


